
Part # Description
SP-F-ARM F-Arm Assembly (Includes Mounting Hardware)
111-0005-2 Push Chute Door Only
306-0004-0 (Coin Door Lock #545)
205-0033-1 Attaching Plate SL18494 (Lock Plate)
210-0004-1 5 Digit Counter (Includes Counter Arm)
210-0071-1 Bent Counter Spring
205-0034-2 Spring Plate Coin Chute Counter
301-0007-0 10-32 x ½” Allen Head Bolt
301-0028-0 10/32-1” Round Head Machine Screw
303-0006-0 #10 SAE Flat Washer
302-0005-0 10-32 Hex Nut
PX-PCD-0 Push Chute Door Assy
002-0002-0 Door Stop Right
002-0003-0 Door Stop Left
301-0009-0 ¼”-20 x 1” Hex Head Bolt
303-0036-0 Washer W/Hole 1” O.D.
210-0059-0 Spring 2½” for Cam Arm
210-0085-0 S-Hook for Cam Arm Spring
210-0151-0 Vert. 8 Coin Chute - Set to $1.00
DP-DBX-0-00-01 Dual Pool Table Coin Door Assy
SP-DBX-0-00-05 P.T.B.A. Quarter Drop Cash Box
201-0202-0 Vertical 8 Greenwald Plugs
201-0206-0 ESD Vertical 8 Plugs
201-0073-1 Cash Box
306-0005-0 Keyed different Lock #IC-37800-018 for Cash Box Cover - #638
205-0033-1 Attaching Plate SL18494
PX-ABT-3 Aluminum Ball Trap Assembly - Quad  (Includes Pivot Pins)
205-0094-0 Pivot Pins—Ball Trap
105-0025-1 Upper Ball Wedge (8SP Table)
105-0025-2 D.P. 8-Ball Side Upper Ball Wedge
105-0025-3 D.P. 5-Ball Side Upper Ball Wedge
8DX-5TA-0-08-01 D.P. 5-Ball Side Upper Ball Wedge Assy
8DX-5TA-0-09-01 D.P. 5-Ball Side - 9 Ball Stop Assy
201-0169-0 Ball Trap Track Vac Formed
201-0169-1 D.P. 8-Ball Side Ball Trap Track
201-0169-2 D.P. 5-Ball Side Ball Trap Track
DX-5BT-3 D.P. 5-Ball Alum Ball Trap Assy
DX-5DA-2-03-01 D.P. 5-Ball Cam Assy - F Bracket
DX-8BT-3 D.P. 8-Ball Alum Ball Trap Assy
DX-8DA-2-03-01 D.P. 8-Ball Cam Assy - F Bracket
8DB-ECA-0-03-01 8-93-D.P. Tipping Tray Assy
210-0026-0 Leveling Guide—Ball Stop
210-0062-0 Trap Spring for Ball Dump
303-0016-0 Washer w/Hole for Trap Spring
301-0009-0 ¼”-20 x 1” Hex Head Bolt
204-0026-1 Short Rail Ball Separator
204-0029-2 Long Ball Rail
204-0024-0 Oversized Ball Shunt
201-0044-0 Plastic Round Spacer Used with the Oversize Shunt
001-0091-2 Wood 8-Magnet Holder
001-0126-0 D.P. 5-Ball Side Magnet Holder
210-0030-0 Ceramic Permanent Magnet
204-0150-0 D.P. 5-Ball Long Rail C.B. Sep.
PX-BVD-2 Ball View Door Assembly - Sovereign Cherry
PX-BVD-2-C Ball View Door Assembly - Charcoal Matrix
PX-BVD-2-01-01 Ball View Door w/o Glass & Locks—Sovereign Cherry
PX-BVD-2-01-01C Ball View Door w/o Glass & Locks—Charcoal Matrix
201-0051-0 Ball View Door Glass
*306-0003-0 Keyed Alike Lock #IC-31100-14 (Used for Ball View Door & Clean Out Door) #521
*205-0033-1 Attaching Plate SL18494   *Also Used on Push Chute Door & Cash Box Access
DX-BVD-2 D.P.- BVD Assy W/Sov. Cherry-HPL
DX-BVD-2-01-01 D.P.- BVD Sub Assy W/Sov. Cherry-HPL
DX-BVD-2-C D.P.- BVD Assy W/Charcoal Matrix-HPL
DX-BVD-2-01-01C D.P.- BVD Sub Assy W/Charcoal Matrix-HPL

$
P

u
sh

 C
h

u
te

 D
o

o
r

Pool Table Parts List

B
a

ll 
V

ie
w

 D
o

o
r

S
e

p
a

ra
to

rs
C

a
sh

B
a

ll 
T

ra
p



PX-COD-1 Clean Out Door—Sovereign Cherry (Requires Lock 306-0003-0 & Plate 205-0033-0)
PX-COD-1-C Clean Out Door—Charcoal Matrix (Requires Lock 306-0003-0 & Plate 205-0033-0)
PX-ECA-1-03-01 End Collector Clean Out Door—Vac Formed
301-0017-0 ¼”-20 x 1” Thumb Screw Spade (Plastic Door)
DX-COD-1 D.P.- Clean Out Door Assy- Sov.
DX-COD-1C D.P.- Clean Out Door Assy- Charcoal Matrix
DX-SAD-0 D.P. Side Access Door Assy- Sov.
DX-SAD-0C D.P. Side Access Door Assy- Charcoal Matrix
202-0073-0 88” Side Top Rail Laminate—Sovereign Cherry
202-0080-0 88” Side Top Rail Laminate—Charcoal Matrix
202-0074-0 88” End Top Rail Laminate—Sovereign Cherry
202-0081-0 88” End Top Rail Laminate—Charcoal Matrix
202-0071-0 93” Side Top Rail Laminate—Sovereign Cherry
202-0077-0 93” Side Top Rail Laminate—Charcoal Matrix
202-0072-0 93” End Top Rail Laminate—Sovereign Cherry
202-0078-0 93” End Top Rail Laminate—Charcoal Matrix
202-0075-0 101” Side Top Rail Laminate—Sovereign Cherry
202-0082-0 101” Side Top Rail Laminate—Charcoal Matrix
202-0076-0 101” End Top Rail Laminate—Sovereign Cherry
202-0087-0 101” End Top Rail Laminate—Charcoal Matrix
PX-DCC-0 Chrome Die Cast Corner Top Assembly  (Includes Pocket Liner)
205-0039-1 Chrome Die Cast Corner Bottom
304-0046-0 8-32 x 3/8” Pan Head Philips Screw (4 needed per corner)
304-0002-0 #8 x 1¼” Pan Head Philips Tap Screw (1 needed per corner)
301-0031-0 3/8”-16x2¼” Hex Head Bolt
303-0014-0 3/8” Fender Washer—1¼” OD
204-0113-1 Down Corner
205-0030-0 Top Corner
304-0056-0 #10 x 1¼” Philips Screw
001-0083-0 Wood Filler - Pool Table Down Corner
203-0013-0 Pocket Liner Set (Set of 6)
304-0035-1 8-32 x ¾” Black Flat Head Allen Screw for Pocket Liner
303-0019-0 Black Concave Washer for Pocket Liner
305-0009-0 8-32 Insert Nut for Top Rail Side Pockets
303-0010-0 ¼” USS Flat Washer
203-0007-0 Gulley Boot Set (Set of 6)
212-0003-0 88” Slate (77½” x 40¼” x ¾”)
PC-SAA-0 88” Wrapped Slate (77½” x 40¼” x ¾”)
212-0001-0 93” Slate (83” x 43” x ¾”)
PB-SAA-0 93” Wrapped Slate (83” x 43” x ¾”)
212-0002-0 101” Slate (91½” x 47½” x 7/8”)
PA-SAA-0 101” Wrapped Slate (91½” x 47½” x 7/8”)
PS-88-SCA-0 Crate for 88” Slate (Add to Slate Price Above)
PS-93-SCA-0 Crate for 93” Slate (Add to Slate Price Above)
PS-101-SCA-0 Crate for 101” Slate (Add to Slate Price Above)
211-0058-0 Pre-Cut Ultra Backed Green Bed Cloth—88” & 93” (Sold 2.7yds $38.50/yd)
211-0059-0 Pre-Cut Rail Cloth Strip (Set of 6)—88” & 93”       (Sold 7.5yds $5.50/yd)
PC-CRA-0 88” Wrapped Cushion Rail Set
PC-CRA-0-NC 88” Unwrapped Cushion Rail Set
PB-CRA-0 93” Wrapped Cushion Rail Set
PB-CRA-0-NC 93” Unwrapped Cushion Rail Set
PA-CRA-0 101” Wrapped Cushion Rail Set
PA-CRA-0-NC 101” Unwrapped Cushion Rail Set
301-0019-0 ¼”-20 x 5” Rail Bolts
303-0021-0 Nylon ¼” Finish Washer (for Top Rail Bolts, Ball Trap & Ball Dump)
303-0010-0 ¼” USS Flat Washer for Top Rail
204-0117-0 88” Side Top Rail Molding (8SP Table)
204-0118-0 88” End Top Rail Molding (8SP Table)
204-0115-0 93” Side Top Rail Molding (8SP Table)
204-0116-0 93” End Top Rail Molding (8SP Table)
204-0120-0 101” Side Top Rail Molding (8SP Table)
204-0121-0 101” End Top Rail Molding (8SP Table)
304-0001-0 #8 x ¾” Pan Head Philips Tap Screw (Molding Screws)

C
o

rn
e

rs
P

o
c

ke
ts

S
la

te
C

lo
th

C
u

sh
io

n
 R

a
ils

R
a

il 
M

o
ld

in
g

C
O

 D
o

o
r

T
o

p
 R

a
ils



204-0018-1 Ball View Door Molding (6 Nails Required)
204-0019-1 Ball Box Molding (7 Nails Required)
204-0020-1 Push Chute Housing Molding (5 Nails Required)
204-0021-1 Triangle Opening Molding (4 Nails Required)
*304-0033-0 Oval Head Nail for All Aluminum Moldings
203-0010-0 Cue Ball Ring Rubber Molding
PX-LAA-0 Leg Assembly—With Mounted Leg Leveler
201-0053-0 Black High Impact Plastic Leg Reinforced w/Fiberglass
305-0010-0 Square Base T-nut
304-0002-0 #8 x 1¼” Pan Head Philips Tap Screw
301-0020-0 5/16”-18 x 1½” Leg Bolt
204-0035-1 Brushed Aluminum Leg Leveler
210-0045-0 Cue Stick—57” with Maple Shaft
213-0001-0 Arimuth-Belgium Ball Set with “Green Dot” Magnetic Cue Ball
201-0060-0 Ball Rack Triange
210-0047-0 Pool Table Chalk (6-Pieces)
217-0072-0 Shelti Spot
213-0003-0 Arimuth Cue Ball
213-0010-0 D.P. 3 Some Ball Set
402-0011-0 Coin Door With Mounting Hardware $.25 Roll Down Coin Mech, 8˚ Bezel & Lock
402-0030-0 Dual Pool Table PC Board
402-0034-0 LCD Display Board—Back Lighted
205-0115-0 LCD Display Housing
205-0086-0 ¼” Bore Set Screw Shaft Collar
402-0003-0 LCD Harness With Ferrite
402-0005-0 Set Buttons With Micro Switch & Harness
402-0007-0 Free Play Key Switch, Lock, & Harness
402-0008-0 $.25 Roll Down Coin Mechanism Harness
402-0004-0 Motor-Bayside DBA Pool Table
402-0013-0 Crank-Motor Ball Dump Bayside DBA Pool Table
SP-DBX-0-02-02 Motor Crank Arm Assembly
SP-DBX-O-RETKIT DBA Retrofit  Kit
201-0175-0 Bungee Hooks- McMast#3961T15
201-0176-0 Bungee Cord Cut to 5¼” Length
201-0331-0 DBA- Lense for LCD Housing
402-0015-0 12V18AH Rechargeable Battery #831153 UB12180
402-0016-1 Pool Table Battery Disconnect Pigtail Harness
402-0001-2 PC Board—Bayside DBA Pool Table (Software Version 3.5)
402-0017-0 20’ Ret. Cord W/Mounting Hardware Male Pull Out Cord - Female Plug Fixed Cord
402-0018-0 SE-1-12S 1.5Amp Onboard Battery Maintainer Charger Fully Automatic
402-0020-0 Master Wire Harness-PC Board Power-Motor Power-DBA Power Electronic Meter
402-0001-2A Service PC  Board Bayside DBA Pool Table
301-0081-0 8-32x 1” Pan Hd. Zinc Plated
303-0002-0 5/16” USS Flat Washer
303-0037-0 .25O.D. x .171I.D. x .438L Spacer
402-0004-0 Motor Ball Dump - DBA Pool Table
402-0012-1 MEI 12v DBA 500 Bill Upstack
402-0014-0 P.T.B.A. Loop End Lanyard 1/16”
402-0036-0 GndWireDBA P.T. Dr. Frame to Cord
402-0039-0 D.P. 4-Buttons W/ Micro Switch & Harness Start
402-0040-0 3 Some USA Coin Mech Harness
402-0042-0 Main Power Harness/MeterHarnes
402-0043-0 D.P. Last Ball Sensor PC Board
402-0044-0 Link Harness 1A 3Some PC to 8-Ball
402-0045-0 Main Harness Part-2 15 Way D Type
402-0046-0 Motor Harness Part-1 Tipping
402-0047-0 Motor Harness Part-3 5 Ball Tray

D
o

lla
r 

B
ill

 A
c

c
e

p
to

r 
P

a
rt

s
M

is
c

 M
o

ld
in

g
L

e
g

s
A

c
c

e
ss

so
ri

e
s


	Table 1

